District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

" Cable/Rotuy
ROTARY
Lease Type Code
P
l* Ground Level Elevation
7,647
Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
6,000'
> a Formation
PRECAMBRIAN
> J Contractor
PATTERSON-UT1
i v Spud Date
UPON APPROVAL
Depth to Groundwater
•>inrv •
Diss nee from nearest fresh water we! Distance from nearest surface water
inn'
Pit: Lirer: Svntietic IA-T12 mite thick Clav F l Pit VoLme: 4.00) bbls DrllinE Method:
Clrfied-I.nopSvsfem Ft Freshwater 0 " Brine FJ Descl/Ol-based FJ Gas/Air
Proposed Casingand Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Selling Depth Sacks of G3inent EstimatedTOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 32.3 350' 210 SURFACE
8-3/4" 4-1/2" 10.5 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE
Describe tie proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
3,000# BOP system
" 1 herebycertify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of iny knowledge and belief. I further certify thut the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 0Ta general permit O, or
an (attached) altenrn^ve OC/D-apprkved plan FJ.
s i g r a t l , r e :
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" 1 herebycertify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of iny knowledge and belief. I further certify thut the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 0Ta general permit O, or
an (attached) altenrn^ve OC/D-apprkved plan FJ.
s i g r a t l , r e :
Approved by:
Printed name: BRIAN WOOD Title:
Title: CONSULTANT Approval Date: Expiration Dale:
E-mail Adtress: brian@permitswest.com
Date: 4-21-08 Phone: (505) 466-8120 Conditionsof Approval Attached FJ
|̂|5gpR-:l9-2008 SAT 11:10 AH METES 8. BOUNDS FAX NO. 5057562239 P. 06/07
"m
| $ ii t 4< JS ft1 ̂ a<* fc, Hobbs, NM 88240
.1301W. Grwid Avium, Artstla, NM 88210
riiitrigt rn
:ii * - VltO JUo BraMS Rd, Aittt, NM 87410
1220 S, St Fnadi Dr, Santa Kc NM 37S08
' j State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
" Santa Fe. NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office.
State Lease - <v Copies
Fee Lease-3 Copies
• AMENPED REPORT
Surface Location
'API Number | 1 POD!Code
30-039- 1
' Pool Name
WC28N4E18: MANCOS